SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23580/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-03-2023 in CMMA No. 2/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAMDEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF REVENUE, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110359/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23581/2023 (XI)

Date: 10-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR

Mr. A. Baskar, Adv. Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. B.p. Singh Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, AOR Mr. Najeebur Rehman, Adv. Mr. Ishan Jayant Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.8.2024.

However, we make it clear that the interim order will not stand in the way of taking up the matter in the mediation and also settling the matter.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL) DY. REGISTRAR (MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)